SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LICENSES FOR THE ONLINE 

OFFICE SUITE (CLOUD COMPUTING, PRODUCTIVITY AND 

COLLABORATION TOOLS, SOFTWARE, AND PRODUCTS) OF 

PHILIPPINE NORMAL UNIVERSITY 

1. The Philippine Normal University, through the GAA 101 2025 intends to apply the 

sum of Three Million Five Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php 3,500,000.00) being the 

ABC to payments under the contract for Supply and Delivery of Licenses for the 

Online Office Suite (Cloud Computing, Productivity and Collaboration Tools, 

Software, and Products) of Philippine Normal University (GD 2025-05-062). Bids

[...]

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on May 

12-June 2, 2025 from the given address and website(s) below and upon payment of 

the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued 

by the GPPB, in the amount of Three Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (Php 

3,500.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment 

for the fees in person, by facsimile, or through electronic means. 

PHILIPPINE NORMAL UNIVERSITY 
The National Center for Teacher Education 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE